Collie Club of New England
Saturday, July 19, 2014

Judge: Deborah Hunt

T2B Time 2 Beat/T2BP

Jump Height= 8 # of dogs 4

8002 ™8 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan Poirier

8008 28 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

8022 28 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird
8024 ™28 Hazel, Pug, Heidi Mina

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 3

12012 ™8 Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane Rice
12014 ™8 Maggie, Beagle, Jodi Kellar

12018 28 Spike, Papillon, Anne Timson

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 18

16001 28 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi Winialski

16002 28 Sundae, Border Collie, Jodi Kellar

16003 ™8 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Lori Daigle

16009 28 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria Greymont

16014 ™8 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean
Murphy

16019 28 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams

16020 28 Jordan, Miniature Poodle, Sheila Twible

16021 ™8 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly Bader

16028 ™8 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri Arnold

16030 ™8 Caper, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa Winialski

16032 ™8 Pj, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamara

16065 ™28 \/egas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna Cupka

16033 28 Willis, All American, Sally Rojek

16034 28 Tillie, All American, Julie Mahaney

16040 28 Joy, Labrador Retriever, Janice E. Johnson

16041 287 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall

16043 28 Bluesette, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff Stern

16045 28 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 32

20001 28 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly Manis

20002 28 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

20003 26 Abby, Dalmatian, Barbara Garceau

20004 28 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
20006 ™8 Scout, Border Collie, Kelly Ansaldo

20007 ™2 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra Sullivan

20012 ™8 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

20013
20014

20015
20016
20020
20022
20023
20026
20027
20029
20032
20033
20034
20039
20051
20057
20063
20040
20042
20044
20045
20046
20053
20054
20059
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T2BP

T2BP

Jump Height =

24002
24004
24005
24006
24008
24009
24011
24015
24018
24024
24025
24026
24030
24038
24041
24047

T2B
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T2B

T2B
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T2B
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T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson
Ares, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean
Murphy

Tango, Dalmatian, Bronwyn Schoelzel

Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy Lesinski
Cote, All American, Jim Koras

Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary Peterson
Adee, Australian Cattle Dog, Laraine Diaz
Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Trixie, Border Collie, Lisa Perrino

Cara, Golden Retriever, Nora Hayes

Jet, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

Po, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais

Gem, Border Collie, Dianne Jamison

Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Layla, Australian Shepherd, Anne St. Pierre
Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter

Rue, Border Collie, Jim Koras

Gage, Bouvier Des Flandres, Maureen Patterson
Suede, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Peyton, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Pumpkin, Vizsla, Denise Cormier

Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette Chorney
Dugan, Spinone ltaliani, Kelly Balantic

Spirit, Collie, Amee Abel

Krewe, Doberman Pinscher, Howard Carr

24 #ofdogs 16

Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Boentgen
Gracie, German Shepherd Dog, Elizabeth Annand
Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

Jilley, Border Collie, Susan Marriner

Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge Yonda

Sakura, Doberman Pinscher, Linda Krukar
Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker

JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley Campbell
Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith Bowen

Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Aden, Golden Retriever, Lisa Clare

Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge Yonda

Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan
Zephyr, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Collie Club of New England
Saturday, July 19, 2014

Judge: Deborah Hunt
Standard Excellent A/B/P
Jump Height= 4 # of dogs 4
4001 MPB Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

4002 AXPB Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen
4003 AXPB Sky, Papillon, Joyce Moody
4004 AXPB | exy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes

Jump Height= 8

8001
8002
8003
8005
8023
8024
8004
8006
8007
8008

8009
8010
8011
8012
8013
8014
8015
8016
8017
8018
8019
8020
8021
8022
8025
8026
8027
8028
8029
8030
8031

#ofdogs 31

AA " Holley, Papillon, Margarette Mikkola

MXA - Madelaine, Papillon, Susan Poirier

AXA Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Paula Bettencourt
MA Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina Potter
MPA Maddie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Judy Ryan
AXPA Hazel, Pug, Heidi Mina

M8 Molly, All American, Hannah Naiburg

A8 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Lori Daigle-Santos

A8 Coal, Poodle, Paula Bettencourt

AX8  Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

A8 Phoenix, Papillon, Margarette Mikkola

M8 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-Santos

AX8 - Secret, Papillon, Shelly Zimboski

A8 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally Prevost
AX8  Seruffy, Cairn Terrier, Janice E. Johnson
AX8 - Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Cottle
M8 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan Poirier

AX8 " Daniel, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek
M8 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan Rau
A8 Emily, Russell Terrier, Lisa Maloney

A8 Bailey, Yorkshire Terrier, Paula Bettencourt
AX8 - Bounder, Papillon, Dianne Jamison

A8 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

M8 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird

AXPB Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie Roche

M8 Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek

X8 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
AXPB Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy Powell

AXPB Dinah-mite, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra Shiere
AXPB- Amber, Border Terrier, Michelle McCafferty
AXPB Tessa, Coton de Tulear, June Levy

Jump Height =

12001
12002
12003
12004
12005
12006
12007
12008
12009
12010
12011
12012
12013
12014
12015
12016
12017
12018
12019
12020
12021
12022

Jump Height

16002
16003
16004
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16034
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AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

12 #of dogs 22

YaoMing, Beagle, Martha Ciaschini

Hetty, Welsh Terrier, Cindy Gallant

Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Lacy, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraff

Zeus, Miniature Pinscher, Sue Usher

Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison Valencia
Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna Tessitore
Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. Perkins

Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson
Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Dabrowski

Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane Rice

Catcher, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Maggie, Beagle, Jodi Kellar

Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Zu, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraff
Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina Potter

Spike, Papillon, Anne Timson

Lexie, American Eskimo, Celeste Riccio

Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson
Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh

Bea, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. Williamson

16 #of dogs 47

Sundae, Border Collie, Jodi Kellar

Violet, American Water Spaniel, Lori Daigle
Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte Mitchell
Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna Cupka

Tillie, All American, Julie Mahaney

Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi Winialski
Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C Herrick
Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C Herrick
Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine Nicol
Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria Greymont
Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
Rush, Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys

Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

Gabby, Soft Coated Wheaten, Suzanne Stone

Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean
Murphy

Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Collie Club of New England
Saturday, July 19, 2014

16016
16017
16018
16019
16020
16021
16022
16023
16024
16025
16026
16027
16028
16029
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16032
16033
16035
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16038
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16047
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Jump Height =

20002
20003
20004
20005
20006
20007
20008
20041
20001
20009
20010
20011
20012

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXPA

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis
Edward, American Eskimo Dog, Celeste Riccio
Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino

Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams
Jordan, Miniature Poodle, Sheila Twible

Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly Bader

Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Michael Dabrowski
Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La Voie
Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh
Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing

Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthy
Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri Arnold

Lucy, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy Powell

Caper, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa Winialski

Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamara

Willis, All American, Sally Rojek

Stormy, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
Trevor, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill

Fresca, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel Pelletier
Eve, Collie, Kathryn Weare

Joy, Labrador Retriever, Janice E. Johnson
Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
Darby, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard
Bluesette, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff Stern

Reese, Standard Poodle, Charlotte Mitchell
Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
Beulah, Collie, Joany White

Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen Wiedie

20 #of dogs 48

Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Abby, Dalmatian, Barbara Garceau

Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
Juno, Australian Shepherd, Lorena Proia

Scout, Border Collie, Kelly Ansaldo

Fling, Border Collie, Sandra Sullivan

Acela, Labrador Retriever, Theresa Murphy
Cheyne, Collie, Joany White

Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly Manis

Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Rumor, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick
Chara, Samoyed, Linda Everly

Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

20013
20014

20015
20016
20017
20018
20019
20020
20021
20022
20023
20024
20025
20026
20027
20028
20029
20030
20031
20032
20033
20034
20035
20036
20037
20038
20039
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20042
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20045
20046
20047
20049
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Jump Height =

24001
24002
24003
24004
24039
24005
24006

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXB

AXB

Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson
Ares, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean
Murphy

Tango, Dalmatian, Bronwyn Schoelzel

Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy Lesinski
Pique, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
Cote, All American, Jim Koras

Erin, Vizsla, Debbie Loomis

Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary Peterson
Adee, Australian Cattle Dog, Laraine Diaz
SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn Jussila
Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Trixie, Border Collie, Lisa Perrino

Hana, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick
Cara, Golden Retriever, Nora Hayes

Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. Williamson
Boulder, Australian Shepherd, Roma Hunter
Jet, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

Po, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais

Gem, Border Collie, Dianne Jamison

Lyric, Flat Coated Retriever, Kristen Sobanski
Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'Andrea

Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

Belle, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Libby, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

Suede, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Annie, Pointer, Debra Pereira

Peyton, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Pumpkin, Vizsla, Denise Cormier

Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette Chorney
Solo, Briard, Laurie Wyndham

Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi Kerr

24 #of dogs 38

Chance, Collie, Joanne Jesse

Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Boentgen
Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine Seibert
Gracie, German Shepherd Dog, Elizabeth Annand
Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee
Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

Jilley, Border Collie, Susan Marriner

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Collie Club of New England
Saturday, July 19, 2014

24007 M8 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
24008 A8 Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira
24009 A8 Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

24010 A8 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher
24011 M8 Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge Yonda
24012 M8 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton

24013 A8 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinney

24014 A8 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson
24015 AX8  Sakura, Doberman Pinscher, Linda Krukar
24016 A8 Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

24017 A8 Dodge, Border Collie, Susan Marriner
24018 A8 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker

24019 M8 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr

24020 AX8 - Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane Sumrall
24021 A8 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt
24022 A8 Harlow, Doberman Pinscher, Joyce Orcutt
24023 A8 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane Wilkinson

24024 M8 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley Campbell

24025 A8 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith Bowen

24026 A8 Gplash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

24027 A8 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan Ewart
24028 M8 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard
24029 M8 Beetle, German Shepherd Dog, Kate Harding

24030 A8 Aden, Golden Retriever, Lisa Clare

24031 AX8  Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
24032 AX8  Milan, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Szczygiel

24033 M8 Colby, Golden Retriever, Jane Knight

24034 AX8  Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor Potter

24035 A8 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina Potter

24036 M8 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer

24037 A8 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

Jump Height= 26 # of dogs 1
26001 M8 Trick, Border Collie, John Nys

12024

Jump Height= 16

16048
16049
16070

Jump Height= 20

20050
20051
20052
20053
20054

Jump Height= 24

24038
24040
24041

AP BeauJangles, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra Taylor

#of dogs 3
oA April, Miniature Poodle, Andrea Osborn

A Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori Daigle
%A Mowgli, All American, Amanda Rezendes

#ofdogs 5

%A Demanda, Collie, Kathryn Weare

OA  Layla, Australian Shepherd, Anne St. Pierre
oA Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
A" Dugan, Spinone lItaliani, Kelly Balantic

OAP Spirit, Collie, Amee Abel

#ofdogs 3

%A Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge Yonda

%A Artemis, Collie, Martha Ciaschini

A Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan

Judge:

Thomas O'Brien

Judge: Thomas O'Brien

Standard Open/Open P

Jump Height= 8 # of dogs 1

8032 A Groucho, Scottish Terrier, Elizabeth Gordon

Jump Height= 12 # of dogs 2

12023 O Benny, American Staffordshire Terrier, Dalana
Bewley Huss

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 12

12025
12026
12027
12028

Jump Height= 16

16050
16051
16052

Jump Height= 20

20055
20056
20057
20058
20059
20060
20061

Jump Height= 24

24042
24043

#ofdogs 4

NAA Crumpet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Elsie Aldrich
NAB - Billy, All American, Debra Loomis

NAB - Beni, Papillon, Joyce Moody

NAB Deena, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Eppich

#ofdogs 3
NA8 - Nike, Shetland Sheepdog, Hannah Naiburg

NAB - Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty Peterson
NAB - Baloo, All American, Amanda Rezendes

#of dogs 7

NA8 - Susie, Standard Poodle, Marcia Tibbetts

NA8 - Riot, Labrador Retriever, Lindsay Hill

A8 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter

NAP - Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon Ware

NAP - Krewe, Doberman Pinscher, Howard Carr

NAP " Fagin, Flat Coated Retriever, Kristen Sobanski
A" Thorne, Collie, Jody Arseneault

#of dogs 5
NAA - Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard Seney

NAB - Thor, German Shepherd Dog, Andrea Hourihan

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Collie Club of New England
Saturday, July 19, 2014

24044
24045
24046

NAB - Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie Jesse
NAB Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin Larson
NAB - Jazz, Collie, Becky Smith

Judge: Thomas O'Brien

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 4
4001 APB - Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

4002 APB - Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen
4003 APB Sky, Papillon, Joyce Moody
4004 APB | exy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 31

8002 AXAMadelaine, Papillon, Susan Poirier

8005 M- Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina Potter

8023 APAMaddie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Judy Ryan

8024 APAHazel, Pug, Heidi Mina

8003 AXB Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Paula Bettencourt

8004 AXBMolly, All American, Hannah Naiburg

8006 AXB - Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Lori Daigle-Santos

8007 AXB - Coal, Poodle, Paula Bettencourt
8008 AX8 - Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

8009 AXB Phoenix, Papillon, Margarette Mikkola
8010 AXB Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-Santos

8011 AXB - Secret, Papillon, Shelly Zimboski

8012 AXB Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally Prevost

8013 M8 Seruffy, Caimn Terrier, Janice E. Johnson
8014 AXB Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Cottle
8015 AXB Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan Poirier

8016 AXB . Daniel, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek
8017 AXB - Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan Rau

8018 M8 Emily, Russell Terrier, Lisa Maloney

8019 AXB Bailey, Yorkshire Terrier, Paula Bettencourt

8020 AXB Bounder, Papillon, Dianne Jamison

8021 AXBSophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
8022 AXB - Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird

8033 AXB Haley, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary Fine

8025 A8 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie Roche

8026 A8 Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek
8027 APBSparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
8028 APB Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy Powell

8029 APB " Dinah-mite, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra Shiere

8030
8031

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

12002
12023

12024
12001
12003
12004
12005
12006
12007
12008
12009
12010
12011
12012
12013
12014
12015
12016
12017
12018
12019
12020
12021
12022
12029

AXJA

AJPA

AJPA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

16002
16003
16004
16007
16048
16034
16001
16005
16006
16008
16009
16010
16011

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AJPA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Amber, Border Terrier, Michelle McCafferty
Tessa, Coton de Tulear, June Levy

12 #of dogs 25

Hetty, Welsh Terrier, Cindy Gallant

Benny, American Staffordshire Terrier, Dalana
Bewley Huss

BeauJangles, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra Taylor
YaoMing, Beagle, Martha Ciaschini

Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Lacy, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraff

Zeus, Miniature Pinscher, Sue Usher

Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison Valencia
Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna Tessitore
Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. Perkins

Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson
Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Dabrowski

Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane Rice

Catcher, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Maggie, Beagle, Jodi Kellar

Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Zu, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraff
Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina Potter

Spike, Papillon, Anne Timson

Lexie, American Eskimo, Celeste Riccio

Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson
Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh

Bea, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. Williamson
Davey, Miniature Poodle, Andrea Osborn

16 #of dogs 47

Sundae, Border Collie, Jodi Kellar

Violet, American Water Spaniel, Lori Daigle
Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte Mitchell
Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C Herrick
April, Miniature Poodle, Andrea Osborn

Tillie, All American, Julie Mahaney

Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi Winialski
Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C Herrick
Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine Nicol
Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria Greymont
Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
Rush, Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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16012
16013
16014

16015

16016
16017
16018
16019
16021
16022
16023
16024
16025
16026
16027
16028
16029
16030
16032
16065
16033
16035
16036
16037
16038
16039
16040
16041
16042
16043
16044
16045
16047
16053

Jump Height= 20

20001
20004
20005
20006
20007
20035
20052

AXJB

Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
AXB - Gabby, Soft Coated Wheaten, Suzanne Stone

AXB Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean

Murphy
AXBNavy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

B Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis

AXB Edward, American Eskimo Dog, Celeste Riccio
AXB Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino

AXB Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams

AXB | exi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly Bader

M8 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Michael Dabrowski
AXB Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La Voie

M8 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill

AXB - Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh
AXB  Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing

AXB Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthy

AXB " Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri Arnold

M8 | ucy, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy Powell

AXB - Caper, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa Winialski
M8 Pj Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamara

AXB \/egas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna Cupka

APB - Willis, All American, Sally Rojek

APB - Stormy, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
A8 Trevor, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
APB | inus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill

APE Fresca, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel Pelletier

APB Eve, Collie, Kathryn Weare

APB - Joy, Labrador Retriever, Janice E. Johnson
A8 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
APB - Darby, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard

APB Bluesette, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff Stern
APB Reese, Standard Poodle, Charlotte Mitchell

APB - Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson

APB - Qliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen Wiedie
APB - Skippy, Collie, Mary Valentine

#of dogs 50
AXA -~ Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly Manis

AXA Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
AXA " Juno, Australian Shepherd, Lorena Proia

A Scout, Border Collie, Kelly Ansaldo

AXA Fling, Border Collie, Sandra Sullivan

AXIA | yric, Flat Coated Retriever, Kristen Sobanski
AXA - Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu

20049
20002
20003
20009
20010
20011
20012
20013
20014

20015
20016
20017
20018
20019
20020
20021
20022
20023
20024
20025
20026
20027
20028
20029
20030
20031
20032
20033
20034
20036
20037
20038
20039
20064
20090
20042
20043
20044
20045
20046
20047
20048
20062

AJPA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi Kerr

Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Abby, Dalmatian, Barbara Garceau

Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Rumor, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick
Chara, Samoyed, Linda Everly

Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson
Ares, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean
Murphy

Tango, Dalmatian, Bronwyn Schoelzel

Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy Lesinski
Pique, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
Cote, All American, Jim Koras

Erin, Vizsla, Debbie Loomis

Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary Peterson
Adee, Australian Cattle Dog, Laraine Diaz
SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn Jussila
Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Trixie, Border Collie, Lisa Perrino

Hana, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick
Cara, Golden Retriever, Nora Hayes

Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. Williamson
Boulder, Australian Shepherd, Roma Hunter
Jet, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

Po, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais

Gem, Border Collie, Dianne Jamison

Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'Andrea

Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

Belle, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Juice, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt

Libby, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

Suede, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Annie, Pointer, Debra Pereira

Peyton, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Pumpkin, Vizsla, Denise Cormier

Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette Chorney
Solo, Briard, Laurie Wyndham

Brogan, Collie, Becky Smith

Cash, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Jump Height =

24001
24003
24004
24036
24040
24002
24005
24006
24007
24008
24009
24010
24011
24012
24013
24014
24015
24016
24017
24018
24019
24020
24021
24022
24023
24024
24025
24026
24027
24028
24029
24030
24031
24032
24033
24034
24035
24037
24038

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Jump Height =

26001

AXJB

24 #ofdogs 39

Chance, Collie, Joanne Jesse
Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine Seibert
Gracie, German Shepherd Dog, Elizabeth Annand

Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer

Artemis, Collie, Martha Ciaschini

Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Boentgen
Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

Jilley, Border Collie, Susan Marriner
Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher
Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge Yonda
Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinney
Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Sakura, Doberman Pinscher, Linda Krukar
Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

Dodge, Border Collie, Susan Marriner
Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker
Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane Sumrall
Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt
Harlow, Doberman Pinscher, Joyce Orcutt
Ginger, Vizsla, Diane Wilkinson

JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley Campbell
Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith Bowen

Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan Ewart
Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard
Beetle, German Shepherd Dog, Kate Harding
Aden, Golden Retriever, Lisa Clare

Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
Milan, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Szczygiel
Colby, Golden Retriever, Jane Knight

Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor Potter

Duke, Berger Picard, Christina Potter
Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge Yonda

26 #of dogs 1

Trick, Border Collie, John Nys

Judge: Deborah Hunt

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 2
8001 A Holley, Papillon, Margarette Mikkola
8032 OA Groucho, Scottish Terrier, Elizabeth Gordon

Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 2
12026 oA Billy, All American, Debra Loomis
12028 OA Deena, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Eppich

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 3

16049 oA Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori Daigle
16051 OAl Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty Peterson
16070 OA Mowgli, All American, Amanda Rezendes

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 6

20050 OA) Demanda, Collie, Kathryn Weare

20051 OA L ayla, Australian Shepherd, Anne St. Pierre
20053 O%  Dugan, Spinone Italiani, Kelly Balantic
20054 OF Spirit, Collie, Amee Abel

20058 9% Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon Ware
20059 O®  Krewe, Doberman Pinscher, Howard Carr

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 2
24039 OAl Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee
24041 OA | ark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan

Judge: Deborah Hunt

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 2
12025 NAA " Crumpet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Elsie Aldrich
12027 NAB - Beni, Papillon, Joyce Moody

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 3

16050 NAB Nike, Shetland Sheepdog, Hannah Naiburg
16052 NAB Baloo, All American, Amanda Rezendes
16054 NAB Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy Powell

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 8
20008 NAB - Acela, Labrador Retriever, Theresa Murphy
20055 NAB Susie, Standard Poodle, Marcia Tibbetts

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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20057
20063
20065
20085
20060
20061

NAJB

NAJB

NAJB

NAJB

NAJP

NAJP

Jump Height =

24042
24043
24044
24045
24046

NAJA

NAJB

NAJB

NAJB

NAJB

Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter

Rue, Border Collie, Jim Koras

Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan Johnson
Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
Fagin, Flat Coated Retriever, Kristen Sobanski
Thorne, Collie, Jody Arseneault

24 #of dogs 5

Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard Seney

Thor, German Shepherd Dog, Andrea Hourihan
Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie Jesse

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin Larson

Jazz, Collie, Becky Smith

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..
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